

জিডি-৪৩৮৫

চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ

নৌ-প্রকৌশল বিভাগ

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

নং OTM-01 /XEN (Craft)/2010-2011 তারিখঃ ১৯/৯/২০১০ইং এর সময় বৃদ্ধিকরণ প্রসঙ্গে।

চউ্ট্যাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষের Docking & Repairing M.T. KANDARI -9 & PV DISHARI-5 শিরোনামে নৌ-প্রকৌশল বিভাগের ইতিপূর্বেকার জারিকৃত দরপত্র নং OTM-01 /XEN (Craft)/2010-2011 তারিখঃ ১৯/৯/২০১০ইং এর সকল তথ্যাদি অপরিবর্তীত রেখে শুধুমাত্র দরপত্র বিক্রয়, দাখিল ও খোলার তারিখ নিম্নমতে বৃদ্ধি করা হলোঃ

দরপত্র বিক্রয়ের সর্বশেষ তারিখঃ ১২/১০/২০১০ইং এর স্থলে ২৭/১০/২০১০ইং (অফিস চলাকালীন সময়)। দরপত্র দাখিলের তারিখঃ ১৩/১০/২০১০ইং এর স্থলে ২৮/১০/২০১০ইং বৃহস্পতিবার, সময় ১১-৩০ ঘটিকা।

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখঃ ১৩/১০/২০১০ইং এর স্থলে ২৮/১০/২০১০ইং বৃহস্পতিবার, সময় ১১-৪৫ ঘটিকা। উল্লেখ্য যে, দরপত্র বিষয়ে যে কোন অতিরিক্ত তথ্যাদির জন্য নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর সাথে যোগাযোগ করা যেতে পারে। মোঃ খোরশেদ আলম

উপ-প্রধান প্রকৌশলী (মেরিন) চট্টগ্রাম বন্দর কর্তৃপক্ষ ফোনঃ ২৫১০৮৪৩ মোবাইল নং-০১৮১৭-২১১৮০০

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পাট অধিদপ্তর

বস্ত্র ও পাট মন্ত্রণালয়

১০, বীরউত্তম শহীদ আশফাকুস সামাদ সড়ক মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

নং-পাঅ/প্রঃ-১০/মোটরযান ক্রয়/০৭/১৪৪৫

তারিখঃ ১৩/১০/২০১০

| 2 | মন্ত্রণালর | ১ বল্ল ও পাত মল্লপালার। |
|------------|------------------------|--|
| ২। | সংস্থা | ঃ পাট অধিদপ্তর। |
| ७ । | দপ্তরের ঠিকানা | ঃ পাট অধিদপ্তর, ১০, বীরউত্তম শহীদ আশফাকুস সামাদ সড়ক, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা। |
| 8 | তহবিলের উৎস | ঃ রাজস্ব বাজেট। |
| œ١ | সংগ্ৰহ পদ্ধতি | ঃ খোলা দরপত্র পদ্ধতি। |
| ৬। | দরপত্রের সন | ঃ ২০১০-২০১১ অর্থবছর। |
| ٩١ | কাজের নাম | ঃ ১২ (বার) আসনবিশিষ্ট ১ (এক)টি নতুন মাইক্রোবাস |
| | | সরবরাহ। |
| b 1 | প্ৰাক্কলিত মূল্য | ঃ ২৭.০০ (সাতাইশ) লক্ষ টাকার উর্ধ্বে নয়। |
| ৯। | দরপত্র প্রাপ্তির স্থান | ৪ (১) হিসাব শাখা, পাট অধিদপ্তর, ১০, বীরউত্তম শহীদ আশফাকুস সামাদ সড়ক, মতিঝিল বা/এ, |

ঢাকা।

(২) সিনিয়র সহকারী সচিব, প্রশাসন-২ শাখা, বস্ত্র ও পাট মন্ত্রণালয়, বাংলাদেশ সচিবালয়, ঢাকা। ঃ প্রতিসেট নগদ ১০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাকা

(অফেরতযোগ্য)। ঃ উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ২.৫০% বায়না বাবদ মহাপরিচালক,

পাট অধিদপ্তর এর অনুকূলে ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার আকারে দরপত্রের সহিত জমা দিতে হবে অন্যথায় দরপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে। সংশ্লিষ্ট ক্ষেত্রে বৈধ লাইসেন্সধারী প্রতিষ্ঠান।

ঃ ০৩/১১/২০১০ তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন সময় পর্যন্ত। ঃ পরিচালক (প্রশাঃ ও অর্থ) এর অফিস কক্ষ, পাট

অধিদপ্তর, ১০, বীরউত্তম শহীদ আশফাকুস সামাদ সড়ক, মতিঝিল বা/এ, ঢাকা। ঃ ০৪/১১/২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ১২.৩০মিঃ পর্যন্ত। ঃ ০৪/১১/২০১০ তারিখ বেলা ০২.৩০মিঃ।

বিঃ দ্রঃ (ক) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন/সকল দরপত্র বাতিল/গ্রহণ করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

(খ) অনিবার্য কারণবশতঃ দরপত্র খরিদ এবং দাখিলের তারিখ ব্যাংকে লেনদেন বন্ধ থাকলে পরবর্তী কার্যদিবসে যথাক্রমে দরপত্র খরিদ এবং দাখিলের তারিখ হিসেবে গণ্য হবে।

> আজিম উদ্দিন আহমদ চৌধুরী পরিচালক (প্রশাঃ ও অর্থ) পাট অধিদপ্তর, ঢাকা

জিডি-৪৩৯০

১০। দরপত্রের মূল্য

১১। বায়নার টাকা

দরপত্রদাতার যোগ্যতা

দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান

দরপত্র খরিদের শেষ তারিখ

দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়

দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়

Jalalabad Gas Transmission and Distribution System Ltd.



01. Ministry /Division

02 Agency

বিদ্যুৎ ও জ্বালানী নিরাপন্তা সর্বেচ্চি জ্ঞাধিকার

Contact Details of the Official

Inviting Tender

GD-4410

Special Instruction

(A Company of Petrobangia) Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh

বিনা প্রয়োজনে গ্যাস জুলতে থাকা আর বিপদকে ডাকা একই বিষয়

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources /Energy Division

Invitation for International Re -Tender (2) for **Procurement of Odorizer Unit**

| UZ. | Agency | Pel | Irobangia | and the same of th | | | |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|--|--|---|--|--|
| 03. | Procuring Entity Name | Jal | alabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd. | | | | |
| 04. | invitation for | | | | | | |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | scription of Price of Tend Materials Document | | Amount of Tender Securit | | |
| | | | CUREMENT OF ORIZER UNIT | BDT 2,008.00 or US\$ 30.00 | BDT 65,000.00 or Equivalent Foreign Currency | | |
| Key | Information | MARON DAY | | | | | |
| 05. Procurement Method | | | Open Tendering Method | | | | |
| Fun | ding Information | | | 1110000 | | | |
| 06. | Source of Funds | | GOB | | | | |
| Part | icular Information | | 30 | | | | |
| 07. | Project Name, Project Cod | de | Nobigonj Gas Supply & Distribution , 7420 | | | | |
| 08. | Tender Publication Date | | 05 (five) day | s from the date of Inv | itation of the Tender | | |
| 09. | Last date of Tender selling | ng | 23-11-2010, during office hours | | | | |
| 10. | Tender Submission date 8 | time | 24-11-2010, 12.00 Noon BST | | | | |
| 11. | Tender Opening date & tir | ne | 24-11-2010, 12.15 PM BST | | | | |
| 12. | Name and Address of the offices for | | | | | | |
| 12.1 | Selling Tender Document | | Transmi Mendiba | ssion & Distribution gh, Sylhet-3100, Ban | Department, Jalalabad Gas System Ltd.,Gas Bhaban gladesh s Transmission & Distribution | | |

| 06. | Source of Funds | GOB | | |
|-------|--|---|--|--|
| Parti | cular Information | | | |
| 07. | Project Name, Project Code | Nobigonj Gas Supply & Distribution , 7420 | | |
| 08. | Tender Publication Date | 05 (five) days from the date of Invitation of the Tender | | |
| 09. | Last date of Tender selling | 23-11-2010, during office hours | | |
| 10. | Tender Submission date & time | 24-11-2010, 12.00 Noon BST | | |
| 11. | Tender Opening date & time | 24-11-2010, 12.15 PM BST | | |
| 12. | Name and Address of the offi | ces for | | |
| 12.1 | Selling Tender Document | a) Cash Counter, Finance Department, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd., Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh b) Liaison Office, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd., House No-74, Road No-6, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka, Bangladesh c) Accounts Division, Petrobangla, 3, Kawran Bazar C/A, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh | | |
| 12.2 | Receiving Tender Document | Committee Room, 4 th floor, Jalalabad Gas Transmission & Distribution System Ltd., Gas Bhaban, Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh | | |
| infor | mation for Tenderer | | | |
| 13. | Eligibility of Tenderer | The tenderer (Supplier or Manufacturer) shall have minimum (three) years overall international experience in the supply of goods in oil and gas industries. | | |
| | 82 | If the bidder is manufacturer then the manufacturer must have at least 03 (three) years overseas experience in the supply of similar type of goods. | | |
| | 52# 125 | If the bidder is supplier then the supplier and its manufacturer must have at least 03 (three) years proven experience in the supply of similar type of goods against international tender. | | |
| | | The tenderer must have satisfactory completion of supply of similar types of goods of minimum USD 10,000.00 under single contract in the last 05 (five) years. | | |
| | | The minimum amount of liquid asset or working capital or credit facility is USD 32,000.00 or equivalent. | | |
| | | (Detailed Terms & Conditions are given into the Tender Schedule) | | |
| 14. | Completion time of delivery | 90 (Ninety) days | | |
| Proc | uring Entity Details: | | | |
| 15. | Name & Designation of Official Inviting Tender & Address | Engr. Jashim uddin Ahmed Project Director (Nobigonj Gas Supply & Distribution Project) Jalalabad Gas Transmission and Distribution System Ltd. Gas Bhaban (6th floor), Mendibagh, Sylhet-3100, Bangladesh | | |
| 40 | 0 1 10 13 74 00 11 | T-1 | | |

Telephone: +88-0821-717005

www.jalalabadgas.org.bd

: +88-0821-716964

a) The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any

or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.

c) All The documents/papers Submitted by the tenderer(s)

along with the tender must be Sealed & Signed by the

Nobigoni Gas Supply and Distribution Project

Project Director

b) This Tender Notice is also available in the web site

tenderer otherwise the bid may be rejected.

Community-based Dairy Veterinary

Foundation (CDVF) Department of Surgery and Obstetrics Bangladesh Agricultural University, Mymensingh

Invitation for Tender Tenders are hereby invited by the CDVF from the bonafide

manufacturers/suppliers/dealers for Trivalent Foot-and-Mouth Disease (FMD) vaccine (13,200 doses) according to the specification, terms and conditions stated below. Terms and conditions:

Manufacturers/suppliers/dealers should provide product

specifications with the tender. Sealed tenders can be sent to the undersigned by regular mail or in person in sealed envelope no latter than October 21, 2010, 16:00 hours.

Price should be quoted in taka. The rate on quotation shall be mentioned in figure and word.

No terms and conditions from the suppliers will be entertained. Incomplete and illegible tender will not be accepted. If the tenderer submits any false, incorrect information or false certificate, the tender will not be accepted and the tender security will be forfeited.

After receiving the vaccine according to specification, bill will be paid according to the foundation rules.

Bill will be paid in cross check to the supplier according to

The rate on tender can not be increased by any means.

The suppliers should submit valid, trade licence, TIN & VAT registration certificate, current bank solvency certificate and permission from Bangladesh to act as indenting agent. Tender security will be Tk. 20,000.00 (twenty thousand) only, which shall be submitted in the from of a Bank Draft encashable by Bangladesh Krishi Bank, Agricultural University Campus Branch, Mymensingh, in favour of Executive Director, Community -based Dairy Veterinary Foundation (CDVF).

10. Income Tax and VAT will be deducted at source if applicable as per Income Tax rules. Delivery of vaccine should be made within 15 days from the date

of furnishing work order. 12. The CDVF reserves the right to accept or reject any of all

tenders without assigning any meson whatsoever. Dr. Md. Taohidul Islam

Executive Director

Telephone: + 880 091 61858

Mobile: 01730-325111 Fax: + 88 091-61510

GD-4407 Email: islammtuq@yahoo.com



Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & E▲PEX Production Company Limited (BAPEX) (A Company of Petrobangla)

Shahjalal Tower (7th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular

Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217, Bangladesh গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ

এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন

Request for Expressions of Interest (EOI) for Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Study Tender No. BAPEX/PURCHASE/

OT-19/2010 Dated 10-10-2010

| 1. | Ministry/Division | : | Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy & Mineral Resources Division. |
|----|---|-----|---|
| 2. | Agency | * | Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Company Limited (BAPEX) (A Company of Petrobangla). |
| 3. | Procuring entity name | : | Project Director, 2D Seismic Survey under Fast Track Programme. |
| 4. | Procuring entity district | 943 | Dhaka. |
| 5. | Expression of interest for selection of | | Consultants for Environmental Impact Assessment (EIA) Study for the project entitled by 2D Seismic Survey under Fast Track Programme. |
| 6. | EOI Ref. No. and date | | BAPEX/PURCHASE/OT-19/2010 date 10-10-2010 |
| KE | Y INFORMATION | | |
| 7. | Procurement sub- method | • | QCBS. |
| FU | NDING INFORMATION | ON | |
| 8. | Budget and | : | GOB. |

source of funds PARTICULAR INFORMATION 2D Seismic Survey under Fast Track Project name Programme. 08-11-2010 at 11.30 hrs (BST). EOI closing date and time INFORMATION FOR APPLICANT to carry out an Brief description of **Environmental Impact Assessment** assignment (EIA) Study for the Project "2D Seismic Survey under Fast Track Programme" by allocated public funds from Government of People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) at 34 District of Bangladesh with the aim of preparation of the EIA Report for obtaining the Environmental Clearance Certificate (ECC) from the Department of Environment for the

aforesaid project and to make the proposal environmentally sound one. Location of the 34 Districts of Blocks 2, 3, 4, 6, 8, 9 project The consulting firm should have at Experience, least five years experience in the resources related service and have a full delivery capacity complement of staff who will be required capable of working. EOI must be delivered in a sealed Place envelope to the address below. submission Administration Division, Purchase Department, Bangladesh Petroleum Exploration & Production Co. Ltd. (BAPEX), Shahjalal Tower (7th Floor), 80/A-B, Siddeshwari Circular Road, Malibagh, Dhaka-1217. Requisite qualification Interested consulting firm are invited to provide following information indicating that they are qualified to consulting firm

perform the services. a) Registration of firms b) Background of the firm(s) (limited to one page) c) General and overall experience of the firm(s) (limited to one page) d) Summery of similar projects undertaken (limited to three pages) e) Audited financial reports at the firm for the last 2 years. f) Nature, size, location of contracts in hands (limited to 2 pages) g) Number of permanent professional employees with key qualifications (limited to one paragraph) h) Administrative strength & financial capacity. i) Types of major equipments used.

This tender notice will also be available at Petrobangla website: BAPEX www.Petrobangla.org.bd and www.bapex.com.bd This tender will be conducted as per the Public Procurement

The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all EOIs without assigning any reason whatsoever. General Manager (Admin) GD-4374

Regulations-2003 & 2008.

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

জেলা পরিষদ কার্যালয়

নিয়োগ বিজ্ঞপ্তি

স্থানীয় সরকার মন্ত্রণালয়ের স্মারক নং জেপশা/নিয়োগ-২/২০১০/২৬৬৮, তারিখ-২৯/০৯/২০১০খ্রি: এর ছাড়পত্র মোতাবেক লক্ষীপুর জেলা পরিষদে নিম্নবর্ণিত ১(এক)টি শূন্য পদ পূরণের লক্ষে নিম্ন লিখিত শর্ত সাপেক্ষে বাংলাদেশের প্রকৃত নাগরিকদের নিকট হতে স্বহস্তে লিখিত আবেদনপত্র আহ্বান

| ঞামক নং | পদের নাম | শূন্য সদের সংখ্যা | বেতন কেল | াশকাগত যোগ্যতা ও আভঞ্জতা | | |
|------------|------------|----------------------|-------------------------------------|---|--|--|
| ٥٥ | সার্ভেয়ার | ০১টি | ৪৭০০-২৬৫x৭-৬৫৫৫-ইবি- ২৯০x১১-৯৭৪৫ | সরকার কর্তৃক অনুমোদিত সার্ভে ইনস্টিটিউট হতে ডিপ্লোমা | | |
| | | | अर्कावली | | | |

১। আবেদন প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা, জেলা পরিষদ, লক্ষ্মীপুর বরাবরে আগামী ৩১/১০/২০১০খ্রি: তারিখ অফিস চলাকালীন পৌঁছাতে হবে। ২। প্রার্থীর বয়স ৩১/১০/২০১০খ্রি: তারিখে ১৮-৩০ বৎসরের মধ্যে হতে হবে। তবে মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ

মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তানদের ক্ষেত্রে বয়সসীমা ৩২ বৎসর পর্যন্ত শিথিলযোগ্য। বয়সের ক্ষেত্রে কোন এফিডেভিট গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না। ৩। আবেদনপত্রে নিমু লিখিত বিবরণ থাকতে হবে:- নাম (স্পষ্টাক্ষরে), পিতা/স্বামীর নাম, মাতার নাম, স্থায়ী

ঠিকানা, বর্তমান ঠিকানা, জন্ম তারিখ, ৩১/১০/২০১০খ্রি: তারিখে বয়স, শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতা, ধর্ম, জাতীয়তা, অভিজ্ঞতা (যদি থাকে), ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার নং।

৪। অসম্পূর্ণ/ক্রটিযুক্ত/নির্ধারিত তারিখের পরে প্রাপ্ত আবেদনপত্র বাতিল বলে গণ্য হবে।

করা যাচ্ছে

জিডি-৪৩৯১

৫। আবেদনপত্রের সাথে নিমুবর্ণিত কাগজপত্র দাখিল করতে হবে:- (ক) ১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত সদ্য তোলা পাসপোর্ট সাইজের ৩(তিন) কপি ছবি। (খ) সিটি কর্পোরেশন/পৌরসভা/ইউনিয়ন পরিষদ চেয়ারম্যান কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত নাগরিকত্বের সনদপত্র। (গ) ১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক প্রদত্ত চারিত্রিক সনদপত্র। (ঘ) ১ম শ্রেণীর গেজেটেড কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত সকল শিক্ষাগত যোগ্যতার সনদপত্রের ফটোকপি। (ঙ) প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা, জেলা পরিষদ, লক্ষ্মীপুর এর অনুকূলে যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে ১০০/- (একশত) টাকার ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার (অফেরতযোগ্য)।

৬। কোটা সংক্রান্ত নীতিমালা অনুসরণ করা হবে। প্রার্থী যে কোন কোটার ভিত্তিতে চাকুরী হলে তা উল্লেখ করতে হবে এবং এতদসংক্রান্ত বিষয়ে যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের কাগজপত্র সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। মুক্তিযোদ্ধা/শহীদ মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সন্তানদের ক্ষেত্রে তার পিতা/মাতার মুক্তিযোদ্ধার সনদপত্র (মুক্তিযোদ্ধা বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়ের মাননীয় মন্ত্রী/প্রতিমন্ত্রী এবং সচিব মহোদয়ের স্বাক্ষর ও প্রতিস্বাক্ষরিত সাময়িক সনদপত্র অথবা মুক্তিযোদ্ধা বিষয়ক মন্ত্রণালয়ের মাননীয় মন্ত্রী/প্রতিমন্ত্রীর স্বাক্ষর ও মুক্তিযোদ্ধা সংসদের সত্যায়িত কপি আবেদনপত্রের সাথে সংযুক্ত করতে হবে। ৭। প্রার্থীদের নির্বাচনী পরীক্ষায় অংশগ্রহণের জন্য কোন ভ্রমণ ভাতা দেয়া হবে না।

৮। চাকুরীরত প্রার্থীদের আবেদনপত্র যথাযথ কর্তৃপক্ষের মাধ্যমে নির্ধারিত সময়ের মধ্যে পৌঁছাতে হবে। কোন অগ্রিম কপি গ্রহণযোগ্য হবে না।

৯। যে কোন আবেদনপত্র গ্রহণ কিংবা বাতিলের ক্ষেত্রে কর্তৃপক্ষের সিদ্ধান্তই চূড়ান্ত বলে গণ্য হবে। এ বিষয়ে কোন আপত্তি উত্থাপন করা যাবে না।

১০। চাকুরীতে নিয়োগের পূর্বে সিভিল সার্জন কর্তৃক স্বাস্থ্য পরীক্ষা সম্পন্ন করতে হবে। ১১। আবেদনপত্র বাছাইয়ের পর উপযুক্ত প্রার্থীদের লিখিত ও মৌখিক পরীক্ষার জন্য ডাকা হবে।

১২। চাকুরীর শর্তাবলী, বেতন, সুযোগ, সুবিধা জেলা পরিষদ আইন-২০০০, স্থানীয় সরকার জেলা পরিষদ

কর্মকর্তা কর্মচারী চাকুরী বিধিমালা ১৯৯০ এবং সরকার কর্তৃক জারিকৃত নির্দেশাবলী প্রযোজ্য হবে।

মোঃ আবদুল আজিজ প্রধান নির্বাহী কর্মকর্তা জেলা পরিষদ, লক্ষীপুর

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh **Prisons Directorate**

30/3, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka

Invitation for Re-Tenders

| 1. | Ministry | : | Ministry of Home Affairs. | |
|------------|---|---|--|--|
| 2. | Agency | | Prisons Directorate, Dhaka. | |
| 3. | Procuring entity name | 3 | Inspector General of Prisons, Prisons Directorate, Dhaka | |
| 4. | Procuring entity code | • | 1-2251 | |
| 5. | Procuring entity district | : | Dhaka. | |
| 6. | Invitation for procurement of equipment | | As mentioned in SI No. 26 | |
| 7. | Invitation Ref. No. | 3 | PD/OET Purchase-1/2010-2011/574 | |
| 8. | Date | | 11/10/2010 | |
| KEY | INFORMATION | | | |
| 9. | Procurement method | | Open tender method. | |
| FUN | DING INFORMATION | | | |
| 10. | Budget and source of funds | | GOB. | |
| 11. | Development partners | | Not applicable. | |
| PAR | TICULAR INFORMATION | | out and an experimental entry out to | |
| 12. | Project/programme code | : | Not applicable. | |
| | | | Market Ma | |

Project/programme name Not applicable. As mentioned in SI No. 26. Tender package No. As mentioned in SI No. 26. Tender package name Tender publication date 27/10/2010 during office hour. Tender last selling date

28/10/2010, Time: 10.00am to 12.00 noon. Tender dropping date & time 28/10/2010, Time: 12.30pm. Tender opening date & Name & address of the

Prisons Directorate, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. office Selling tender document Prisons Directorate, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. (principal) Selling tender document Prisons Directorate, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. (others) Receiving tender . Prisons Directorate, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. 2. Divisional Commissioner's Office, Dhaka. document 3. Lalbagh PS, Dhaka.

Prisons Directorate, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. Opening tender document 21. Pre-tender meeting Not applicable. (optional) INFORMATION FOR TENDERER

Eligibility of tenderer

22.

2. Trade licence valid for 2009-2010. 3. In case of limited company, the certificate of incorporation. 4. Income tax clearance certificate (up-to-date). 5. Bank solvency certificate issued after June 2010. 6. Vat registration certificate (up-to-date). 7. Experience certificate & other conditions mentioned in the

Purchase receipt of tender document (original).

tender document. Brief 23. Lock (60mm & 75mm). descriptions of goods 2. Cotton Yarn-32/1. 3. Blanket.

4. Ladies shoe (black) 24. Brief As mentioned in the tender document. descriptions of related service Price of tender document As mentioned in SI No. 26

TENDER DESCRIPTIONS:

Description Value of Tender Package No. of goods schedule (nonsecurity

Place of goods supply refundable) (individual) (refundable) Lock (60mm & 300/-33,500/-Dhaka Central Jail 75mm) Cotton Yam- 300/-5.700/-Dhaka Central Jail

| | | 32/1 | 000/ | 0,7007 | Briana Goria da |
|-----|-------------------|------------------------|----------------|------------|--------------------|
| | C. | Blanket | 300/- | 4,20,000/- | Dhaka Central Jail |
| | D. | Ladies show (black) | 300/- | 8,300/- | Dhaka Central Jail |
| PRO | CURING ENTI | TY DETAILS | 171 201 | ** | -/41-2 |
| 27. | Name of of tender | fficial inviting : | Iqbal Kabir Ch | owdhury. | |
| 00 | D ' " | r rc ' 1 | A | 0 1 (D) | |

Designation official Asst. Inspector General of Prisons. of inviting tender Address of official inviting Prisons Directorate, 30/3, Umesh Datta Road, Bakshi Bazar, Dhaka. tender Contact details of official Telephone No. 7300466 inviting tender

Asst. Inspector General of Prisons (Finance) GD-4361

For Inspector General of Prisons

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders.

লক্ষীপুর